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Total Bid AmountCompany Name

T Buck Construction  - Auburn, ME $3,171,260.00

Wyman & Simpson Inc.  - Richmond, ME $3,344,538.50

CPM Constructors  - Freeport, ME $2,912,345.00

Scott Construction  - Falmouth, ME $2,948,854.00
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507.13 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Permanent) LF 1010.00 13.50 $13,635.00

503.171 Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Detail 1 EA 10.00 260.00 $2,600.00

507.095 Aluminum Bridge Railing - Splice Modification EA 88.00 73.00 $6,424.00

507.12 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Temporary) LF 1690.00 13.50 $22,815.00

507.11 Light-Weight Barrier - Fabricated and Delivered LF 1090.00 250.00 $272,500.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 540.00 32.00 $17,280.00

202.2026 Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths SF 1150.00 15.00 $17,250.00

203.241 Common Borrow, Truck Measure CY 1300.00 20.00 $26,000.00

206.082 Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures CY 7.00 495.00 $3,465.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 85.00 30.00 $2,550.00

202.2022 Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth SY 4250.00 6.50 $27,625.00

202.121 Removing Existing Concrete - Median Barrier LS 1.00 90000.00 $90,000.00

502.81 Installation of Plastic Deck Drains EA 12.00 210.00 $2,520.00

202.14 Removing Existing Railing - Property of Contractor LF 640.00 45.00 $28,800.00

202.2021 Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck SY 1600.00 10.00 $16,000.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 16000.00 4.00 $64,000.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied GAL 1560.00 13.00 $20,280.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, 
Base

Ton 2200.00 114.00 $250,800.00

409.151 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge GAL 225.00 18.00 $4,050.00

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings Ton 110.00 88.00 $9,680.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 830.00 4.50 $3,735.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming) Ton 160.00 167.00 $26,720.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 860.00 36.00 $30,960.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 345.00 42.00 $14,490.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size Ton 1010.00 121.00 $122,210.00

403.2083 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP Ton 2100.00 119.00 $249,900.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size - 
Bridge Deck

Ton 340.00 191.00 $64,940.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Freeport, ME
PC

CPM Constructors
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606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 225.00 27.00 $6,075.00

606.1724 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Median - Type III EA 2.00 4730.00 $9,460.00

606.278 Terminal End - Anchored End EA 6.00 1210.00 $7,260.00

606.2652 Terminal End - Remove and Stack EA 8.00 27.00 $216.00

604.187 Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type B1 EA 4.00 2000.00 $8,000.00

603.205 30" RCP - Class III LF 32.00 221.00 $7,072.00

606.1723 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Railing - Type III EA 4.00 2860.00 $11,440.00

604.4 Secure Catch Basin Grate EA 4.00 250.00 $1,000.00

606.3606 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Double Rail LF 390.00 42.00 $16,380.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Single Rail LF 848.00 33.00 $27,984.00

606.353 Delineator Post EA 150.00 72.00 $10,800.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator EA 55.00 32.00 $1,760.00

606.355 Delineator Post - Remove and Stack EA 28.00 27.00 $756.00

606.354 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 15.00 66.00 $990.00

515.203 Re-caulking Existing Concrete Barrier Construction / 
Control Joints

LF 865.00 10.00 $8,650.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1950.00 15.00 $29,250.00

518.4 Epoxy Injection Crack Repair - Parapets LF 180.00 178.00 $32,040.00

518.1 Abutment Repairs SF 75.00 185.00 $13,875.00

508.13 Waterproofing Membrane LS 1.00 27500.00 $27,500.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 2.00 3100.00 $6,200.00

515.201 Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 700.00 30.00 $21,000.00

514.06 Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders EA 2.00 1100.00 $2,200.00

520.23 Asphaltic Plug Joint LF 80.00 310.00 $24,800.00

520.211 Install New Gland Seal - Exit 45 LF 100.00 330.00 $33,000.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by 
Authority

LS 1.00 8500.00 $8,500.00

520.24 Bridge Joint Modification - Exit 45 at Median LF 6.00 745.00 $4,470.00

518.8 Partial Depth Concrete Repairs SF 1100.00 58.00 $63,800.00

518.6 Repair of Vertical Surfaces - Approach Slab 
Modification

LF 78.00 325.00 $25,350.00

518.86 Bridge Joint Header Concrete Repairs SF 83.00 185.00 $15,355.00

518.81 Full Depth Concrete Repairs SF 150.00 250.00 $37,500.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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626.14 Remove and Relocate Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 12.00 255.00 $3,060.00

626.13 Remove and Relocate Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 253.00 $1,012.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 3000.00 10.25 $30,750.00

626.212 Metallic Conduit - 2 Inch Rigid Galvanized LF 840.00 30.00 $25,200.00

626.11 Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 5.00 355.00 $1,775.00

626.12 Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 429.00 $1,716.00

626.112 Aluminum Junction Box EA 4.00 355.00 $1,420.00

626.32 24" Foundation EA 12.00 850.00 $10,200.00

627.4074 Preformed Pavement Marking Tape Symbols, Hot 
Inlay Installation

SF 430.00 33.00 $14,190.00

627.181 12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line LF 520.00 0.85 $442.00

627.681 Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 15100.00 0.25 $3,775.00

627.68 Temporary 4 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 5100.00 0.20 $1,020.00

606.701 Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition EA 2.00 770.00 $1,540.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 18.00 125.00 $2,250.00

606.93 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Stack EA 2.00 660.00 $1,320.00

606.81 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 1870.00 $1,870.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail LF 2200.00 4.50 $9,900.00

620.58 Non-woven Geotextile SY 65.00 5.50 $357.50

606.471 Single Offset Block - W Beam EA 18.00 90.00 $1,620.00

606.3631 Guardrail - Remove and Dispose LF 353.00 12.00 $4,236.00

607.4311 Snow Fence - Running Hill Road Bridge (3-Bar) LF 192.00 72.00 $13,824.00

618.14 Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 20.00 25.00 $500.00

615.07 Loam CY 245.00 62.00 $15,190.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 2200.00 $2,200.00

619.1201 Mulch, Plan Quantity Unit 20.00 15.00 $300.00

607.4313 Snow Fence - Auburn Street Bridge (2-Bar) LF 224.00 54.00 $12,096.00

607.4312 Snow Fence - Warren Avenue Bridges (2-Bar) LF 224.00 70.00 $15,680.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 150.00 4.50 $675.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 16.00 193.00 $3,088.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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634.2156 #6 AWG THHN Wire LF 2400.00 1.40 $3,360.00

634.2154 #4 AWG THHN Wire LF 4800.00 1.65 $7,920.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 365.00 $1,095.00

643.713 Preemptive Traffic Loops EA 2.00 820.00 $1,640.00

631.4 Welding Machine (including operators) HR 20.00 60.00 $1,200.00

634.208 Remove and Reset Light Standard EA 8.00 925.00 $7,400.00

634.175 Replacement LED Fixture EA 39.00 800.00 $31,200.00

645.13 Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign Support 
(Congress Street Bridge)

LS 1.00 12350.00 $12,350.00

645.12 Bridge Sign (Skyway Drive Bridge) LS 1.00 6650.00 $6,650.00

645.289 Steel H-Beam Poles LB 1350.00 1.65 $2,227.50

645.162 Breakaway Device Multi Pole EA 4.00 625.00 $2,500.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 2.20 $5,720.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 6700.00 1.55 $10,385.00

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 510.00 0.55 $280.50

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 1560.00 2.20 $3,432.00

627.712 4 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 2100.00 0.20 $420.00

631.36 Foreman HR 50.00 71.00 $3,550.00

627.72 Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 2000.00 1.35 $2,700.00

627.7121 6 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 17050.00 0.25 $4,262.50

631.11 Air Tool (including operator) HR 30.00 55.00 $1,650.00

631.1 Air Compressor (including operator) HR 30.00 65.00 $1,950.00

631.172 Truck - large (including operator) HR 40.00 83.00 $3,320.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 30.00 180.00 $5,400.00

627.943 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Solid W or Y 
Line, 6-inch

LF 1000.00 8.00 $8,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Broken 
White Line, 6-inch

LF 410.00 17.00 $6,970.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 60.00 40.00 $2,400.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, 
Arrows, Stop Bars

SF 140.00 121.00 $16,940.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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652.41 Portable - Changeable Message Sign EA 6.00 5500.00 $33,000.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 60.00 125.00 $7,500.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 290000.00 $290,000.00

652.39 Portable - Light Tower EA 3.00 2600.00 $7,800.00

656.62 Temporary Slope Drains LF 40.00 28.00 $1,120.00

656.632 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 2550.00 3.50 $8,925.00

656.5 Baled Hay, in place EA 40.00 15.50 $620.00

656.6 Temporary Berms LF 350.00 3.50 $1,225.00

645.41 Installation of Type I Guide Sign EA 2.00 2100.00 $4,200.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 2358.00 $7,074.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 360.00 21.50 $7,740.00

645.401 Intallation of Type II Sign EA 4.00 280.00 $1,120.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 4280.00 18.00 $77,040.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 240000.00 $240,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 18.00 140.00 $2,520.00

652.33 Drum EA 230.00 54.00 $12,420.00

Total Bid $2,912,345.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings Ton 110.00 88.00 $9,680.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 830.00 4.00 $3,320.00

503.171 Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Detail 1 EA 10.00 150.00 $1,500.00

502.81 Installation of Plastic Deck Drains EA 12.00 175.00 $2,100.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, 
Base

Ton 2200.00 125.00 $275,000.00

409.151 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge GAL 225.00 18.00 $4,050.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied GAL 1560.00 14.00 $21,840.00

507.11 Light-Weight Barrier - Fabricated and Delivered LF 1090.00 315.00 $343,350.00

507.095 Aluminum Bridge Railing - Splice Modification EA 88.00 50.00 $4,400.00

507.13 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Permanent) LF 1010.00 18.00 $18,180.00

507.12 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Temporary) LF 1690.00 10.00 $16,900.00

202.2022 Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth SY 4250.00 6.00 $25,500.00

202.2021 Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck SY 1600.00 25.00 $40,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 540.00 32.00 $17,280.00

202.2026 Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths SF 1150.00 16.00 $18,400.00

202.121 Removing Existing Concrete - Median Barrier LS 1.00 75000.00 $75,000.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming) Ton 160.00 184.00 $29,440.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 16000.00 4.00 $64,000.00

202.14 Removing Existing Railing - Property of Contractor LF 640.00 30.00 $19,200.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size Ton 1010.00 133.00 $134,330.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 860.00 36.00 $30,960.00

403.2083 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP Ton 2100.00 130.00 $273,000.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size - 
Bridge Deck

Ton 340.00 210.00 $71,400.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 85.00 33.00 $2,805.00

203.241 Common Borrow, Truck Measure CY 1300.00 20.00 $26,000.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 345.00 42.00 $14,490.00

206.082 Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures CY 7.00 500.00 $3,500.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Falmouth, ME
PC

Scott Construction
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606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 225.00 26.00 $5,850.00

606.1724 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Median - Type III EA 2.00 4700.00 $9,400.00

606.278 Terminal End - Anchored End EA 6.00 1200.00 $7,200.00

606.2652 Terminal End - Remove and Stack EA 8.00 26.00 $208.00

604.187 Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type B1 EA 4.00 2000.00 $8,000.00

606.1723 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Railing - Type III EA 4.00 2800.00 $11,200.00

604.4 Secure Catch Basin Grate EA 4.00 250.00 $1,000.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator EA 55.00 32.00 $1,760.00

606.3606 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Double Rail LF 390.00 41.00 $15,990.00

606.354 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 15.00 66.00 $990.00

606.353 Delineator Post EA 150.00 71.00 $10,650.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Single Rail LF 848.00 33.00 $27,984.00

606.355 Delineator Post - Remove and Stack EA 28.00 26.00 $728.00

515.203 Re-caulking Existing Concrete Barrier Construction / 
Control Joints

LF 865.00 5.00 $4,325.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1950.00 20.00 $39,000.00

518.4 Epoxy Injection Crack Repair - Parapets LF 180.00 45.00 $8,100.00

518.1 Abutment Repairs SF 75.00 175.00 $13,125.00

508.13 Waterproofing Membrane LS 1.00 23000.00 $23,000.00

603.205 30" RCP - Class III LF 32.00 220.00 $7,040.00

515.201 Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 700.00 18.00 $12,600.00

514.06 Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders EA 2.00 1200.00 $2,400.00

518.6 Repair of Vertical Surfaces - Approach Slab 
Modification

LF 78.00 250.00 $19,500.00

520.24 Bridge Joint Modification - Exit 45 at Median LF 6.00 500.00 $3,000.00

520.23 Asphaltic Plug Joint LF 80.00 145.00 $11,600.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 2.00 3500.00 $7,000.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by 
Authority

LS 1.00 20000.00 $20,000.00

518.81 Full Depth Concrete Repairs SF 150.00 150.00 $22,500.00

518.8 Partial Depth Concrete Repairs SF 1100.00 40.00 $44,000.00

520.211 Install New Gland Seal - Exit 45 LF 100.00 125.00 $12,500.00

518.86 Bridge Joint Header Concrete Repairs SF 83.00 100.00 $8,300.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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626.14 Remove and Relocate Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 12.00 250.00 $3,000.00

626.13 Remove and Relocate Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 250.00 $1,000.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 3000.00 10.00 $30,000.00

626.212 Metallic Conduit - 2 Inch Rigid Galvanized LF 840.00 30.00 $25,200.00

626.11 Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 5.00 350.00 $1,750.00

626.12 Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 430.00 $1,720.00

626.112 Aluminum Junction Box EA 4.00 350.00 $1,400.00

626.32 24" Foundation EA 12.00 850.00 $10,200.00

627.4074 Preformed Pavement Marking Tape Symbols, Hot 
Inlay Installation

SF 430.00 33.00 $14,190.00

627.181 12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line LF 520.00 1.00 $520.00

627.681 Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 15100.00 0.20 $3,020.00

627.68 Temporary 4 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 5100.00 0.20 $1,020.00

606.701 Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition EA 2.00 800.00 $1,600.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 18.00 123.00 $2,214.00

606.93 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Stack EA 2.00 700.00 $1,400.00

606.81 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 1900.00 $1,900.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail LF 2200.00 4.00 $8,800.00

620.58 Non-woven Geotextile SY 65.00 5.00 $325.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W Beam EA 18.00 89.00 $1,602.00

606.3631 Guardrail - Remove and Dispose LF 353.00 12.00 $4,236.00

607.4311 Snow Fence - Running Hill Road Bridge (3-Bar) LF 192.00 71.00 $13,632.00

618.14 Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 20.00 35.00 $700.00

615.07 Loam CY 245.00 62.00 $15,190.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 2000.00 $2,000.00

619.1201 Mulch, Plan Quantity Unit 20.00 20.00 $400.00

607.4313 Snow Fence - Auburn Street Bridge (2-Bar) LF 224.00 55.00 $12,320.00

607.4312 Snow Fence - Warren Avenue Bridges (2-Bar) LF 224.00 70.00 $15,680.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 150.00 4.00 $600.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 16.00 200.00 $3,200.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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634.2156 #6 AWG THHN Wire LF 2400.00 1.25 $3,000.00

634.2154 #4 AWG THHN Wire LF 4800.00 1.50 $7,200.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 350.00 $1,050.00

643.713 Preemptive Traffic Loops EA 2.00 800.00 $1,600.00

631.4 Welding Machine (including operators) HR 20.00 65.00 $1,300.00

634.208 Remove and Reset Light Standard EA 8.00 920.00 $7,360.00

634.175 Replacement LED Fixture EA 39.00 800.00 $31,200.00

645.13 Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign Support 
(Congress Street Bridge)

LS 1.00 22000.00 $22,000.00

645.12 Bridge Sign (Skyway Drive Bridge) LS 1.00 2000.00 $2,000.00

645.289 Steel H-Beam Poles LB 1350.00 3.00 $4,050.00

645.162 Breakaway Device Multi Pole EA 4.00 300.00 $1,200.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 2.00 $5,200.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 6700.00 1.50 $10,050.00

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 510.00 2.00 $1,020.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 1560.00 2.00 $3,120.00

627.712 4 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 2100.00 0.20 $420.00

631.36 Foreman HR 50.00 65.00 $3,250.00

627.72 Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 2000.00 1.25 $2,500.00

627.7121 6 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 17050.00 0.20 $3,410.00

631.11 Air Tool (including operator) HR 30.00 50.00 $1,500.00

631.1 Air Compressor (including operator) HR 30.00 55.00 $1,650.00

631.172 Truck - large (including operator) HR 40.00 75.00 $3,000.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 30.00 150.00 $4,500.00

627.943 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Solid W or Y 
Line, 6-inch

LF 1000.00 8.00 $8,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Broken 
White Line, 6-inch

LF 410.00 16.00 $6,560.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 60.00 45.00 $2,700.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, 
Arrows, Stop Bars

SF 140.00 120.00 $16,800.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 11 of 21

652.41 Portable - Changeable Message Sign EA 6.00 5000.00 $30,000.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 60.00 125.00 $7,500.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 290000.00 $290,000.00

652.39 Portable - Light Tower EA 3.00 3000.00 $9,000.00

656.62 Temporary Slope Drains LF 40.00 25.00 $1,000.00

656.632 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 2550.00 3.00 $7,650.00

656.5 Baled Hay, in place EA 40.00 24.00 $960.00

656.6 Temporary Berms LF 350.00 3.00 $1,050.00

645.41 Installation of Type I Guide Sign EA 2.00 1500.00 $3,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 2000.00 $6,000.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 360.00 20.00 $7,200.00

645.401 Intallation of Type II Sign EA 4.00 400.00 $1,600.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 4280.00 17.00 $72,760.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 257000.00 $257,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 18.00 200.00 $3,600.00

652.33 Drum EA 230.00 50.00 $11,500.00

Total Bid $2,948,854.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 12 of 21

2

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings Ton 110.00 80.00 $8,800.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 830.00 5.00 $4,150.00

503.171 Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Detail 1 EA 10.00 500.00 $5,000.00

502.81 Installation of Plastic Deck Drains EA 12.00 350.00 $4,200.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, 
Base

Ton 2200.00 114.00 $250,800.00

409.151 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge GAL 225.00 17.00 $3,825.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied GAL 1560.00 12.00 $18,720.00

507.11 Light-Weight Barrier - Fabricated and Delivered LF 1090.00 320.00 $348,800.00

507.095 Aluminum Bridge Railing - Splice Modification EA 88.00 50.00 $4,400.00

507.13 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Permanent) LF 1010.00 40.00 $40,400.00

507.12 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Temporary) LF 1690.00 30.00 $50,700.00

202.2022 Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth SY 4250.00 6.00 $25,500.00

202.2021 Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck SY 1600.00 20.00 $32,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 540.00 30.00 $16,200.00

202.2026 Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths SF 1150.00 14.00 $16,100.00

202.121 Removing Existing Concrete - Median Barrier LS 1.00 150000.00 $150,000.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming) Ton 160.00 167.00 $26,720.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 16000.00 3.50 $56,000.00

202.14 Removing Existing Railing - Property of Contractor LF 640.00 25.00 $16,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size Ton 1010.00 121.00 $122,210.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 860.00 35.00 $30,100.00

403.2083 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP Ton 2100.00 119.00 $249,900.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size - 
Bridge Deck

Ton 340.00 191.00 $64,940.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 85.00 33.00 $2,805.00

203.241 Common Borrow, Truck Measure CY 1300.00 20.00 $26,000.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 345.00 40.00 $13,800.00

206.082 Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures CY 7.00 500.00 $3,500.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Auburn, ME
PC

T Buck Construction



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 13 of 21

606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 225.00 24.00 $5,400.00

606.1724 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Median - Type III EA 2.00 4300.00 $8,600.00

606.278 Terminal End - Anchored End EA 6.00 1100.00 $6,600.00

606.2652 Terminal End - Remove and Stack EA 8.00 24.00 $192.00

604.187 Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type B1 EA 4.00 2500.00 $10,000.00

606.1723 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Railing - Type III EA 4.00 2600.00 $10,400.00

604.4 Secure Catch Basin Grate EA 4.00 500.00 $2,000.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator EA 55.00 29.00 $1,595.00

606.3606 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Double Rail LF 390.00 38.00 $14,820.00

606.354 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 15.00 60.00 $900.00

606.353 Delineator Post EA 150.00 65.00 $9,750.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Single Rail LF 848.00 30.00 $25,440.00

606.355 Delineator Post - Remove and Stack EA 28.00 24.00 $672.00

515.203 Re-caulking Existing Concrete Barrier Construction / 
Control Joints

LF 865.00 21.00 $18,165.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1950.00 16.00 $31,200.00

518.4 Epoxy Injection Crack Repair - Parapets LF 180.00 30.00 $5,400.00

518.1 Abutment Repairs SF 75.00 165.00 $12,375.00

508.13 Waterproofing Membrane LS 1.00 50000.00 $50,000.00

603.205 30" RCP - Class III LF 32.00 210.00 $6,720.00

515.201 Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 700.00 18.00 $12,600.00

514.06 Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders EA 2.00 2500.00 $5,000.00

518.6 Repair of Vertical Surfaces - Approach Slab 
Modification

LF 78.00 180.00 $14,040.00

520.24 Bridge Joint Modification - Exit 45 at Median LF 6.00 500.00 $3,000.00

520.23 Asphaltic Plug Joint LF 80.00 150.00 $12,000.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 2.00 6500.00 $13,000.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by 
Authority

LS 1.00 125000.00 $125,000.00

518.81 Full Depth Concrete Repairs SF 150.00 175.00 $26,250.00

518.8 Partial Depth Concrete Repairs SF 1100.00 50.00 $55,000.00

520.211 Install New Gland Seal - Exit 45 LF 100.00 130.00 $13,000.00

518.86 Bridge Joint Header Concrete Repairs SF 83.00 200.00 $16,600.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 14 of 21

626.14 Remove and Relocate Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 12.00 250.00 $3,000.00

626.13 Remove and Relocate Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 400.00 $1,600.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 3000.00 10.00 $30,000.00

626.212 Metallic Conduit - 2 Inch Rigid Galvanized LF 840.00 30.00 $25,200.00

626.11 Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 5.00 350.00 $1,750.00

626.12 Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 400.00 $1,600.00

626.112 Aluminum Junction Box EA 4.00 350.00 $1,400.00

626.32 24" Foundation EA 12.00 800.00 $9,600.00

627.4074 Preformed Pavement Marking Tape Symbols, Hot 
Inlay Installation

SF 430.00 30.00 $12,900.00

627.181 12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line LF 520.00 0.75 $390.00

627.681 Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 15100.00 0.18 $2,718.00

627.68 Temporary 4 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 5100.00 0.20 $1,020.00

606.701 Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition EA 2.00 700.00 $1,400.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 18.00 113.00 $2,034.00

606.93 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Stack EA 2.00 600.00 $1,200.00

606.81 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 1700.00 $1,700.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail LF 2200.00 4.00 $8,800.00

620.58 Non-woven Geotextile SY 65.00 5.00 $325.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W Beam EA 18.00 81.00 $1,458.00

606.3631 Guardrail - Remove and Dispose LF 353.00 11.00 $3,883.00

607.4311 Snow Fence - Running Hill Road Bridge (3-Bar) LF 192.00 65.00 $12,480.00

618.14 Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 20.00 35.00 $700.00

615.07 Loam CY 245.00 56.00 $13,720.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

619.1201 Mulch, Plan Quantity Unit 20.00 20.00 $400.00

607.4313 Snow Fence - Auburn Street Bridge (2-Bar) LF 224.00 49.00 $10,976.00

607.4312 Snow Fence - Warren Avenue Bridges (2-Bar) LF 224.00 64.00 $14,336.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 150.00 4.00 $600.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 16.00 175.00 $2,800.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 15 of 21

634.2156 #6 AWG THHN Wire LF 2400.00 1.25 $3,000.00

634.2154 #4 AWG THHN Wire LF 4800.00 1.50 $7,200.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 2000.00 $6,000.00

643.713 Preemptive Traffic Loops EA 2.00 750.00 $1,500.00

631.4 Welding Machine (including operators) HR 20.00 80.00 $1,600.00

634.208 Remove and Reset Light Standard EA 8.00 840.00 $6,720.00

634.175 Replacement LED Fixture EA 39.00 730.00 $28,470.00

645.13 Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign Support 
(Congress Street Bridge)

LS 1.00 15000.00 $15,000.00

645.12 Bridge Sign (Skyway Drive Bridge) LS 1.00 15000.00 $15,000.00

645.289 Steel H-Beam Poles LB 1350.00 6.00 $8,100.00

645.162 Breakaway Device Multi Pole EA 4.00 500.00 $2,000.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 1.40 $3,640.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 6700.00 2.00 $13,400.00

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 510.00 8.00 $4,080.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 1560.00 2.00 $3,120.00

627.712 4 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 2100.00 0.20 $420.00

631.36 Foreman HR 50.00 65.00 $3,250.00

627.72 Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 2000.00 1.20 $2,400.00

627.7121 6 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 17050.00 0.18 $3,069.00

631.11 Air Tool (including operator) HR 30.00 45.00 $1,350.00

631.1 Air Compressor (including operator) HR 30.00 45.00 $1,350.00

631.172 Truck - large (including operator) HR 40.00 75.00 $3,000.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 30.00 165.00 $4,950.00

627.943 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Solid W or Y 
Line, 6-inch

LF 1000.00 7.00 $7,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Broken 
White Line, 6-inch

LF 410.00 15.00 $6,150.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 60.00 41.00 $2,460.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, 
Arrows, Stop Bars

SF 140.00 110.00 $15,400.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 16 of 21

652.41 Portable - Changeable Message Sign EA 6.00 7500.00 $45,000.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 60.00 125.00 $7,500.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 317742.00 $317,742.00

652.39 Portable - Light Tower EA 3.00 3000.00 $9,000.00

656.62 Temporary Slope Drains LF 40.00 25.00 $1,000.00

656.632 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 2550.00 3.00 $7,650.00

656.5 Baled Hay, in place EA 40.00 14.00 $560.00

656.6 Temporary Berms LF 350.00 3.00 $1,050.00

645.41 Installation of Type I Guide Sign EA 2.00 4500.00 $9,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 2500.00 $7,500.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 360.00 25.00 $9,000.00

645.401 Intallation of Type II Sign EA 4.00 2500.00 $10,000.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 4280.00 15.00 $64,200.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 215000.00 $215,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 18.00 250.00 $4,500.00

652.33 Drum EA 230.00 55.00 $12,650.00

Total Bid $3,171,260.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 17 of 21

2

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings Ton 110.00 80.00 $8,800.00

419.3 Sawing Bituminous Pavement LF 830.00 5.00 $4,150.00

503.171 Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Detail 1 EA 10.00 400.00 $4,000.00

502.81 Installation of Plastic Deck Drains EA 12.00 750.00 $9,000.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, 
Base

Ton 2200.00 116.00 $255,200.00

409.151 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied, Bridge GAL 225.00 18.00 $4,050.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied GAL 1560.00 13.00 $20,280.00

507.11 Light-Weight Barrier - Fabricated and Delivered LF 1090.00 400.00 $436,000.00

507.095 Aluminum Bridge Railing - Splice Modification EA 88.00 70.00 $6,160.00

507.13 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Permanent) LF 1010.00 35.00 $35,350.00

507.12 Light-Weight Barrier - Placed (Temporary) LF 1690.00 25.00 $42,250.00

202.2022 Removing Pavement Surface - Full Depth SY 4250.00 6.00 $25,500.00

202.2021 Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck SY 1600.00 35.00 $56,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 540.00 30.00 $16,200.00

202.2026 Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths SF 1150.00 15.00 $17,250.00

202.121 Removing Existing Concrete - Median Barrier LS 1.00 100000.00 $100,000.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt (Shimming) Ton 160.00 170.00 $27,200.00

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface SY 16000.00 5.00 $80,000.00

202.14 Removing Existing Railing - Property of Contractor LF 640.00 75.00 $48,000.00

403.207 Hot Mix Asphalt, 19 mm Nominal Maximum Size Ton 1010.00 122.00 $123,220.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 860.00 35.00 $30,100.00

403.2083 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP Ton 2100.00 120.00 $252,000.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size - 
Bridge Deck

Ton 340.00 200.00 $68,000.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 85.00 35.00 $2,975.00

203.241 Common Borrow, Truck Measure CY 1300.00 20.00 $26,000.00

304.09 Aggregate Base Course - Crushed CY 345.00 40.00 $13,800.00

206.082 Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures CY 7.00 500.00 $3,500.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

Richmond, ME
PC

Wyman & Simpson Inc.



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 18 of 21

606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 225.00 24.00 $5,400.00

606.1724 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Median - Type III EA 2.00 5000.00 $10,000.00

606.278 Terminal End - Anchored End EA 6.00 1100.00 $6,600.00

606.2652 Terminal End - Remove and Stack EA 8.00 24.00 $192.00

604.187 Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type B1 EA 4.00 2000.00 $8,000.00

606.1723 Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment at Railing - Type III EA 4.00 3000.00 $12,000.00

604.4 Secure Catch Basin Grate EA 4.00 500.00 $2,000.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator EA 55.00 29.00 $1,595.00

606.3606 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Double Rail LF 390.00 38.00 $14,820.00

606.354 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 15.00 60.00 $900.00

606.353 Delineator Post EA 150.00 65.00 $9,750.00

606.3605 Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Single Rail LF 848.00 30.00 $25,440.00

606.355 Delineator Post - Remove and Stack EA 28.00 24.00 $672.00

515.203 Re-caulking Existing Concrete Barrier Construction / 
Control Joints

LF 865.00 30.00 $25,950.00

515.202 Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 1950.00 12.00 $23,400.00

518.4 Epoxy Injection Crack Repair - Parapets LF 180.00 88.00 $15,840.00

518.1 Abutment Repairs SF 75.00 140.00 $10,500.00

508.13 Waterproofing Membrane LS 1.00 25000.00 $25,000.00

603.205 30" RCP - Class III LF 32.00 225.00 $7,200.00

515.201 Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces SY 700.00 22.00 $15,400.00

514.06 Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders EA 2.00 1500.00 $3,000.00

518.6 Repair of Vertical Surfaces - Approach Slab 
Modification

LF 78.00 500.00 $39,000.00

520.24 Bridge Joint Modification - Exit 45 at Median LF 6.00 750.00 $4,500.00

520.23 Asphaltic Plug Joint LF 80.00 150.00 $12,000.00

527.342 Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2 UNIT 2.00 5000.00 $10,000.00

526.306 Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by 
Authority

LS 1.00 100000.00 $100,000.00

518.81 Full Depth Concrete Repairs SF 150.00 122.00 $18,300.00

518.8 Partial Depth Concrete Repairs SF 1100.00 48.00 $52,800.00

520.211 Install New Gland Seal - Exit 45 LF 100.00 52.00 $5,200.00

518.86 Bridge Joint Header Concrete Repairs SF 83.00 70.00 $5,810.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount



Bids Received For Contract
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION & BRIDGE REPAIRS 


EXIT 45 BRIDGE ONLY (MM 44.9) 

EXIT 46 (MM 46.3) 




MISCELLANEOUS TURNPIKE REPAIRS


MM 44.0 TO MM 49.01AND F.S. MM 0.60

2/17/2015 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
Contract ID: 2015.03

Print Date: 2/17/2015Page 19 of 21

626.14 Remove and Relocate Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 12.00 250.00 $3,000.00

626.13 Remove and Relocate Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 250.00 $1,000.00

626.22 Non-Metallic Conduit LF 3000.00 10.00 $30,000.00

626.212 Metallic Conduit - 2 Inch Rigid Galvanized LF 840.00 60.00 $50,400.00

626.11 Precast Concrete Junction Box EA 5.00 400.00 $2,000.00

626.12 Quazite Junction Box EA 4.00 450.00 $1,800.00

626.112 Aluminum Junction Box EA 4.00 400.00 $1,600.00

626.32 24" Foundation EA 12.00 1000.00 $12,000.00

627.4074 Preformed Pavement Marking Tape Symbols, Hot 
Inlay Installation

SF 430.00 35.00 $15,050.00

627.181 12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line LF 520.00 1.00 $520.00

627.681 Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 15100.00 0.22 $3,322.00

627.68 Temporary 4 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, 
White or Yellow

LF 5100.00 0.20 $1,020.00

606.701 Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition EA 2.00 700.00 $1,400.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 18.00 113.00 $2,034.00

606.93 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Stack EA 2.00 600.00 $1,200.00

606.81 Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 2000.00 $2,000.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust - Single Rail LF 2200.00 4.00 $8,800.00

620.58 Non-woven Geotextile SY 65.00 10.00 $650.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W Beam EA 18.00 81.00 $1,458.00

606.3631 Guardrail - Remove and Dispose LF 353.00 11.00 $3,883.00

607.4311 Snow Fence - Running Hill Road Bridge (3-Bar) LF 192.00 65.00 $12,480.00

618.14 Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 20.00 35.00 $700.00

615.07 Loam CY 245.00 60.00 $14,700.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

619.1201 Mulch, Plan Quantity Unit 20.00 20.00 $400.00

607.4313 Snow Fence - Auburn Street Bridge (2-Bar) LF 224.00 50.00 $11,200.00

607.4312 Snow Fence - Warren Avenue Bridges (2-Bar) LF 224.00 65.00 $14,560.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 150.00 5.00 $750.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 16.00 200.00 $3,200.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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634.2156 #6 AWG THHN Wire LF 2400.00 1.25 $3,000.00

634.2154 #4 AWG THHN Wire LF 4800.00 1.50 $7,200.00

645.109 Remove and Reset Sign EA 3.00 900.00 $2,700.00

643.713 Preemptive Traffic Loops EA 2.00 2000.00 $4,000.00

631.4 Welding Machine (including operators) HR 20.00 78.00 $1,560.00

634.208 Remove and Reset Light Standard EA 8.00 1000.00 $8,000.00

634.175 Replacement LED Fixture EA 39.00 1000.00 $39,000.00

645.13 Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign Support 
(Congress Street Bridge)

LS 1.00 30000.00 $30,000.00

645.12 Bridge Sign (Skyway Drive Bridge) LS 1.00 5000.00 $5,000.00

645.289 Steel H-Beam Poles LB 1350.00 4.00 $5,400.00

645.162 Breakaway Device Multi Pole EA 4.00 1000.00 $4,000.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 2.50 $6,500.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 6700.00 1.60 $10,720.00

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 510.00 5.00 $2,550.00

627.77 Removing Existing Pavement Markings SF 1560.00 2.50 $3,900.00

627.712 4 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 2100.00 0.25 $525.00

631.36 Foreman HR 50.00 65.00 $3,250.00

627.72 Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Tape, White or 
Yellow

LF 2000.00 1.50 $3,000.00

627.7121 6 Inch White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking 
Line

LF 17050.00 0.25 $4,262.50

631.11 Air Tool (including operator) HR 30.00 64.00 $1,920.00

631.1 Air Compressor (including operator) HR 30.00 35.00 $1,050.00

631.172 Truck - large (including operator) HR 40.00 75.00 $3,000.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 30.00 165.00 $4,950.00

627.943 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Solid W or Y 
Line, 6-inch

LF 1000.00 9.00 $9,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Broken 
White Line, 6-inch

LF 410.00 18.00 $7,380.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 60.00 41.00 $2,460.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, 
Arrows, Stop Bars

SF 140.00 120.00 $16,800.00

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount
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652.41 Portable - Changeable Message Sign EA 6.00 8700.00 $52,200.00

652.45 Truck Mounted Attenuator CD 60.00 125.00 $7,500.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 334000.00 $334,000.00

652.39 Portable - Light Tower EA 3.00 3500.00 $10,500.00

656.62 Temporary Slope Drains LF 40.00 25.00 $1,000.00

656.632 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence LF 2550.00 3.00 $7,650.00

656.5 Baled Hay, in place EA 40.00 14.00 $560.00

656.6 Temporary Berms LF 350.00 3.00 $1,050.00

645.41 Installation of Type I Guide Sign EA 2.00 4000.00 $8,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow Board EA 3.00 2500.00 $7,500.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 360.00 18.00 $6,480.00

645.401 Intallation of Type II Sign EA 4.00 900.00 $3,600.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 4280.00 13.00 $55,640.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 250000.00 $250,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 18.00 150.00 $2,700.00

652.33 Drum EA 230.00 55.00 $12,650.00

Total Bid $3,344,538.50

Item No. Item Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount


